PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joe-Air Jiang	12/23/2010
Jen-Cheng Wang	12/23/2010
Yu-Li Su	12/23/2010
Cheng-Long Chuang	12/23/2010
Tzu-Shiang Lin	12/23/2010
Jyh-Cherng Shieh	12/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Taiwan University	
Street Address:	No. 1, Section 4, Roosevelt Road	
City:	Taipei	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	10617	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12983852

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)200-0930

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-451-5900

Email: bbaumann@beverlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BEVER HOFFMAN & HARMS, LLP

Address Line 1: 901 Campisi Way Suite 370
Address Line 4: Campbell, CALIFORNIA 95008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D&F-112

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick T. Bever

PATENT REEL: 025769 FRAME: 0513 Total Attachments: 2

source=D&F-112-ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=D&F-112-ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025769 FRAME: 0514

ASSIGNMENT

	consideration, the receipt of which is hereby			
acknowledged, the undersigned,				
(1) Joe-Air Jiang, Jen-Cheng Wang, Yu-Li Su, Cheng-Long Chuang, Tzu-Shiang Lin,				
Jyh-Cherng Shieh HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRAN	SEER(S) TO			
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	having a place of business at			
(3) No. 1, Section 4, Roosevelt Road, Taipei				
	right, title and interest in and to any and all			
	application for United States Letters Patent			
entitled	application for Office States Betters Latent			
	IMUM POWER OF A CIRCUIT AND			
()	INIONI FOWER OF A CIRCUIT AND			
APPARATUS THEREOF				
which application was:	Dogombor 23 2010			
(a) executed by the undersigned on (5a)	December 23, 2010			
(b) filed on (5b)				
And assigned Serial No.				
	ents which may be granted on said application,			
	substitutes, renewals or continuations of said			
application and patents, and the right to all be				
the protection of industrial property and applic				
the protection of madsurar property and appre	ations for said improvements.			
It is hereby authorized and requested that	at the Commissioner of Patents issue any and			
all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to s				
, ,	and Assignee, its assigns of its successors in			
interest or its designee.				
I I wan said cancidenation it is firsther as	road that suban requested without shares to			
	reed that, when requested, without charge to			
but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing,				
substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applic				
generally do everything possible which said A				
securing and maintaining patent protection as p	provided herein.			
DATE:	INVENTOR(S)			
December 23, 2010	Joe-Air Jiang Joe-Air Jiang			
December 23, 2010	Jan-Chang Wang Jen-Cheng Wang			
	V., 1: C.,			
December 23, 2010	Yu-Li Su			
	Chias of Chungheng-Long Chuang			
December 23, 2010	May Long Chuanghering Bong Chuang			
	Tour Shiang Lin			
December 23, 2010	(SU-) Many (IV)			
	()			

PE5145

December 23, 2010	Jh-Chang Shukth-Cherng Shieh
WITNESSES:	

PE5145

RECORDED: 01/03/2011